	 SM91872AL BMS Transformer
*RoH
S an
d
AEC
-Q200
 COMPLIA
NT

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How To Order
SM91872  A  L  -  E
Model
AEC-Q200 Compliancy Designator
Termination
	 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
Packaging
	 E = 400 pcs. per 13-inch Reel
Recommended Layout
1.14 ± 0.10
(.045 ± .004)
6 PLCS.
10.30 ± 0.10
(.406 ± .004)
18.30 ± 0.10
(.720 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
6 PLCS.
3.05 ± 0.10
(.120 ± .004)
Electric Schematic
2
3
1
5
4
6
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
AUTOMOTIVE
GRADE
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400
Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117
Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
	 SM91872AL BMS Transformer
Solder Profile
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t LT MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT